SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12418-12419/2024

V.RAVI VARMA THAMPAN (DEAD) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.S. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 243011/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 02-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the objection to the application for substitution.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR